Net Tangible
Book Value

(In Thousands)

Shares of
Common Stock

Outstanding

Net Tangible
Book Value

Purchase
CombiMatrix Group $ 10,917 41,405,798 $ 0.26
Acacia Technologies Group $ 42,807 28,017,459 $ 1.53
Acacia Research Corporation Consolidated $ 53,724 N/A N/A

Without taking into account any other changes in the net tangible book value for the CombiMatrix group after
September 30, 2006, other than to give effect to our receipt of the estimated net proceeds from the sale of the
maximum number of units issuable in this offering (9,768,313 units of Acacia Research-CombiMatrix common stock
and warrants to purchase Acacia Research-CombiMatrix common stock ) at an offering price of $1.02 per unit, less
our estimated offering expenses, the net tangible book value of the CombiMatrix group as of September 30, 2006,
after giving effect to the items above, would have been approximately $51,174,000, or $0.39 per share. This
represents an immediate increase in the net tangible book value of $0.13 per share to existing holders of Acacia
Research-CombiMatrix common stock and an immediate dilution of $0.63 per share to new investors.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Offering price per share of Acacia Research-CombiMatrix common stock $1.02
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2006 (1) 0.26
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to the offering
(1) 0.13
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2006,
after giving effect
to the offering (1) 0.39
Dilution per share to new investors in the Offering $0.63

(1) Per share amounts calculated using the net tangible book value of Acacia Research Corporation's CombiMatrix
group.

The tables above are based on 28,017,459 shares of Acacia Research-Acacia Technologies common stock and
41,405,798 shares of Acacia Research-CombiMatrix common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2006, and
exclude the shares of Acacia Research-Acacia Technologies common stock and Acacia Research-CombiMatrix
common stock that may be issued upon the exercise of outstanding options granted and shares reserved for issuance
under our 2002 Acacia Technologies Stock Incentive Plan and our 2002 CombiMatrix Stock Incentive Plan, as of